

Digi International Inc 11001 Bren Road East Minnetonka, MN 55343 952-912-3444 tel 952-912-4991 central fax

Date: March 2, 2016

Subject: Authority to Act as an Agent

FCC ID: MCQ-50M1768

Applicant: Digi International Inc.

FRN: 0010283307

## To whom it may concern:

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize **Slava Gekht, Lead Hardware Engineer, Digi International Inc.** to act on our behalf in all manners relating to application for equipment authorization, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by **Slava Gekht** on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

This authorization shall expire on January 1, 2020.

Sincerely,

Scott McCall

Mgr, Hardware Engineering

ANO C

Digi International Inc. scott.mccall@digi.com

office: 952-912-4248